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BANKING STATISTICS - SUMMARY TABLES - MARCH 1997
INTRODUCTION

This booklet presents summary tables on number of Offices, employees,
deposits and credit of scheduled commercial banks at all-India and
state level, collected through Basic Statistical Returns (BSR) - 1 & 2
from the bank offices, as on the last day of March 1997. The BSR
System has been revised with effect from March 1996 survey taking
into consideration various developments in the banking sector. The
revised system also provides gender-wise information on deposit and
credit accounts of individual account holders as well as gender-wise
classification of employees of scheduled commercial banks.

2. BSR-1 relates to bank credit and comprises term loans, cash credits,
overdrafts, bills purchased and discounted, bills rediscounted under
the New Bill Market Scheme as also dues from banks. The return is
divided into two parts - Part A and Part B. Part A of the BSR 1 return
relates to accounts with individual credit limit of over Rs. 25,000.
Information in respect of each of these borrowal accounts is collected
on various characteristics, such as place (district and population group)
of utilisation of credit, type of account, type of organisation,
occupational category, nature of borrowal account, rate of interest,
credit limit and amount outstanding. In BSR 1- Part B, information in
respect of accounts with individual credit limit upto Rs.25,000 is
obtained in consolidated form for broad occupational categories.

3. BSR-1A return provides for identification of the district and
population group of the place where the credit is utilised. However, in
BSR-1B return, such information is not being collected; it is presumed
that in respect of these accounts the credit is utilised in the same place
where it has been sanctioned.

4. In BSR-2, each bank office submits information on deposits with
their break-up into current, savings and term deposits. Information on
deposit accounts of females is also given separately. Information of term
deposits according to different maturity periods is also furnished in this
return. In addition, BSR-2 also provides information on staff strength,
classified according to gender and category (i.e. supervisory, clerical
and subordinates), in individual bank offices as on the reference date of



the survey. Deposits exclude inter-bank deposits. Current deposits
comprise (i) deposits subject to withdrawal on demand (other than
savings deposits) or on notice of less than 46 days, or term deposits
with a maturity period of less than 46 days; (ii) call deposits
withdrawable not later than 45 days; (iii) unclaimed deposits; (iv)
overdue fixed deposits; (v) credit balance in cash credit and overdraft
accounts and (vi) contingency unadjusted account if in the nature of
deposits. Savings deposits are deposits accepted by bank under their
savings bank deposit rules. Term deposits are deposits with a fixed
maturity of not less than 46 days or subject to notice of not less than
46 days. These would also include (i) deposits payable after 45 days
notice; (ii) cash certificates; (iii) cumulative or recurring deposits; (iv)
Kuri & Chit deposits and (v) special deposits in the nature of term
deposits. From March 1996 survey, under BSR-2, bank branches also
give classification of term deposits according to broad interest rate
ranges. A table giving percentage distribution of term deposits
according to interest rate range is presented in this booklet, based on
this data.

5. Out of the 65,111 offices of scheduled commercial banks functioning
as on the last day of March 1997, BSR-1 returns were received from
59,030 offices. BSR-2 returns were received from 58,327 offices. In the
case of non-reporting offices, the data have been estimated based on
the previous round of the survey and the information as available in the
Quarterly Return on Aggregate Deposits and Gross Bank Credit (BSR-7)
for March 1997.

6. Brief explanatory notes on some tables presented in this booklet are
given below:

Table 1.1 presents the progress of commercial banking at a glance,
based on data collected from different sources as per details given in
the 'Notes on Tables'. State and population group-wise data on credit
are presented both according to place of sanction and place of
utilisation of credit. When presented with deposits (Tables 1.3, 1.4 and
1.5), credit is as per place of sanction and when presented separately
(Tables 1.10 and 1.11) it is based on place of utilisation. Tables 1.6 to
1.8 give credit according to both places of sanction and utilisation so as
to facilitate comparison. Table 1.9 presents classification of outstanding
credit according to detailed occupations. Table 1.12 gives population



group-wise classification of small borrowal accounts each with credit
limit of Rs.25,000 and less reported under BSR-1B return. Table 1.13
gives distribution of credit according to the size of credit limit. Tables
1.9, 1.10 and 1.13 are based on the information collected in BSR-1A
and BSR-1B together. On the other hand, Tables 1.14, 1.15 and 1.16
are based on the information collected through BSR-1A only. In view of
this, the total credit presented in these tables would be less than that
given in Tables 1.9, 1.10 and 1.13. Tables 1.20 to 1.22 give deposits of
scheduled commercial banks according to broad ownership category.
Tables 1.23 to 1.25 give maturity pattern of term deposits according to
broad ownership category, population group and bank group
respectively. Table 1.26 gives interest rate range-wise distribution of
term deposit.

7. Population groups of the banked centres presented in this booklet
are based on the 1991 census. The population groups are defined as
under:

)] 'Rural’ group includes all centres with population of less than
10,000.

1)  'Semi-urban’' group includes centres with population of 10,000
to 1 lakh.

1)  ‘Urban’ group includes centres with population of 1 lakh to 10
lakhs.

Iv)  'Metropolitan’ group includes centres with population of 10
lakhs and more.

8. Banks have been grouped as under:

)] State Bank of India and its Associates
i) Nationalised Banks

i) Foreign Banks

Iv) Regional Rural Banks

V) Other Scheduled Commercial Banks.

9. The totals given in the tables may not exactly tally with the sum of
the constituent items on account of rounding off of the figures. The unit
lakh is equal to 1,00,000.



10. Throughout this booklet, the symbol ‘-’ indicates nil or negligible.
Figures in brackets indicate percentage to totals. Notes on tables as
appropriate to each table are given at the end.

11. This booklet is prepared in the Banking Statistics Division of the
Department of Statistical Analysis and Computer Services.

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICAL
ANALYSIS AND COMPUTER SERVICES
C-8/9, BANDRA-KURLA COMPLEX
POST BOX N0.8128

BANDRA (EAST)

MUMBAI 400 051

DATED: March 31, 1999.



TABLE NO 1.1: PROGRESS OF COMMERCIAL BANKING AT

June March March March March March March March March
IMPORTANT INDICATORS 1969 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
No. of Commercial Banks 89 276 276 276 276 284 293 299 300
(@) Scheduled Commercial Banks 73 272 272 272 272 281 291 297 299
of which: Regional Rural Banks - 196 196 196 196 196 196 196 196
(b) Non-Scheduled Commercial Banks 16 4 4 4 4 3 2 2 1
Number of Bank Officesin India 8262 60220 60570 61169 61803 62367 63026 63550 64218
(a) Rura 1833 35206 35269 35389 35329 33004 32995 32915 32878
(b) Semi-Urban 3342 11344 11356 11465 11890 13341 13561 13766 13980
(c) Urban 1584 8046 8279 8562 8745 8868 9086 9340 9597
(d) Metropolitan 1503 5624 5666 5753 5839 7154 7384 7529 7763
Population per office (in thousands) 64 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 15
Deposits of Scheduled Commercial
Banksin India (Rs.Crore) 4646 201199 237566 274938 323632 386859 433819 505599 605410
of which: (a) Demand 2104 38300 48893 49541 60700 76903 80614 90610 102513
(b) Time 2542 162898 188672 225397 262932 309956 353205 414989 502897
Credit of Scheduled Commercial
Banksin India (Rs.Crore) 3599 121865 131520 154838 166844 211560 254015 278401 324079
Deposits of Scheduled Commercial
Banks per office (Rs.Lakh) 56 334 392 449 524 620 688 796 943
Credit of Scheduled Commercial
Banks per office (Rs. Lakh) 44 202 217 253 270 339 403 438 505
Per Capita Deposits of Scheduled
Commercial Banks (Rs.) 88 2368 2738 3111 3596 4242 4644 5323 6270
Per Capita Credit of Scheduled
Commercial Banks (Rs.) 68 1434 1516 1752 1854 2320 2719 2931 3356
Deposits of Scheduled Commercial
Banks as percentage of National
Income (at current prices) 155 48.1 495 50.4 46.0 46.4 445 443 47.9
Scheduled Commercial Banks'
Advances to Priority Sector (Rs.Crore) 504 44572 47318 51739 59097 69209 80831 93807 N.A.
Share of Priority sector
Advancesin total credit of
Scheduled Commercial Banks (per cent) 14.0 37.7 371 34.4 36.5 337 32.8 34.8 N.A.
Share of Priority Sector Advancesin
Total Non-Food Credit of Scheduled
Commercial Banks (per cent) 15.0 39.2 38.6 36.1 38.8 35.8 341 35.8 N.A.
Credit Deposit Ratio 775 60.6 55.4 56.3 51.6 54.7 58.6 55.1 53.5
Investment Deposit Ratio 29.3 37.7 38.0 38.0 41.2 38.6 38.0 37.7 36.1
Cash Deposit Ratio 8.2 17.6 18.2 13.6 17.2 16.3 12.4 10.5 10.1

N.A. = Not Available.
See Notes on Tables.



TABLE No. 1.2 - DI STRI BUTI ON OF BANKI NG CENTRES ACCORDI NG TO
STATE AND POPULATI ON GROUP (AS AT THE END OF MARCH)

POPULATI ON GROUP RURAL SEM - URBAN URBAN METROPCLI TAN ALL CENTRES
[ = O\ A Y 1 = e I e e I
UNI ON TERRI TORY 1997 1998 1997 1998 1997 1998 1997 1998 1997 1998
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
NORTHERN REG ON 4654 4629 451 452 37 37 3 3 5145 5121
Har yana 644 643 91 92 12 12 - - 747 747
H machal Pradesh 605 605 14 14 - - - - 619 619
Jammu & Kashmir 490 482 22 22 2 2 - - 514 506
Punj ab 1030 1028 99 99 9 9 1 1 1139 1137
Raj ast han 1821 1807 211 211 13 13 1 1 2046 2032
Chandi gar h 9 9 2 2 1 1 - - 12 12
Del hi 55 55 12 12 - - 1 1 68 68
NORTH- EASTERN REG ON 1230 1227 118 118 8 8 - - 1356 1353
Arunachal Pradesh 60 60 1 1 - - - - 61 61
Assam 789 786 73 73 4 4 - - 866 863
Mani pur 49 49 11 11 1 1 - - 61 61
Meghal aya 124 124 7 7 1 1 - - 132 132
M zor am 60 60 5 5 1 1 - - 66 66
Nagal and 35 35 8 8 - - - - 43 43
Tri pura 113 113 13 13 1 1 - - 127 127
EASTERN REG ON 7064 7064 774 774 67 67 1 1 7906 7906
Bi har 3318 3317 401 401 16 16 - - 3735 3734
Oissa 1544 1545 93 93 6 6 - - 1643 1644
Si kki m 32 32 1 1 - - - - 33 33
West Bengal 2155 2155 277 277 45 45 1 1 2478 2478
Andaman & Ni cobar | sl ands 15 15 2 2 - - - - 17 17
CENTRAL REG ON 7527 7488 802 803 60 60 4 4 8393 8355
Madhya Pradesh 2447 2414 286 286 21 21 2 2 2756 2723
U tar Pradesh 5080 5074 516 517 39 39 2 2 5637 5632
WESTERN REG ON 3834 3828 666 670 43 43 7 7 4550 4548
Coa 142 143 9 10 - - - - 151 153
Quj ar at 1473 1465 256 259 14 14 3 3 1746 1741
Mahar ashtr a 2213 2214 398 398 29 29 4 4 2644 2645
Dadra & Nagar Haveli 5 5 1 1 - - - - 6 6

Daman & Diu 1 1 2 2 - -

1
1
w
w



SOUTHERN REGQ ON 6561 6535 2218 2220 81 81 3 3 8863 8839
Andhra Pradesh 2332 2320 467 467 34 34 1 1 2834 2822
Kar nat aka 2122 2109 279 279 14 14 1 1 2416 2403
Keral a 309 308 1033 1035 7 7 - - 1349 1350
Tami | Nadu 1767 1767 434 434 25 25 1 1 2227 2227
Lakshadweep 9 9 - - - - - - 9 9
Pondi cherry 22 22 5 5 1 1 - - 28 28
ALL-1 NDI A 30870 30771 5029 5037 296 296 18 18 36213 36122

See Notes on Tabl es.



TABLE No 1.3 - DI STRI BUTI ON OF DEPOSI TS AND CREDI T OF SCHEDULED COWMERCI AL BANKS
ACCORDI NG TO POPULATI ON GROUP

MARCH 1997

(Anount i n Rupees Lakh)

ALL OFFI CES OFFI CES OPENED AFTER JUNE 1969

POPULATI ON GROUP - oo i oo o oo e e oo o oo oo oo
No. of Deposits Credit No. of Deposits Credit

Ofices Ofices

1 2 3 4 5 6

RURAL 32,909 73769, 70 32525, 22 32,244 68290, 92 30282, 32
(50.5) (14.7) (11. 4) (56. 6) (21.2) (16. 4)

SEM - URBAN 13,931 98045, 13 37383, 60 10, 487 58489, 65 22692, 30
(21. 4) (19.6) (13.1) (18.4) (18.2) (12. 3)

URBAN 10,061 112577, 67 49930, 94 7,867 69784, 28 27303, 27
(15.5) (22.5) (17.6) (13.8) (21.7) (14.8)

METROPCLI TAN 8,210 216163, 87 164533, 54 6, 345 125664, 63 103845, 85
(12.6) (43.2) (57.9) (11.1) (39.0) (56. 4)

ALL I NDI A 65,111 500556, 37 284373, 30 56, 943 322229, 48 184123, 74

(100. 0) (100. 0) (100. 0) (100. 0) (100. 0) (100. 0)



TABLE No 1.4 - DI STRIBUTI ON OF DEPCSI TS AND CREDI T OF SCHEDULED COWMERCI AL BANKS
ACCCORDI NG TO BANK GROUP

MARCH 1997

(Amount in Rupees Lakh)

ALL OFFI CES OFFI CES OPENED AFTER JUNE 1969

BANK GROUP ~ mmmm s i i oo oo oo e e e e oo
No. of Deposits Credit No. of Deposits Credit

Ofices Ofices

1 2 3 4 5 6

STATE BANK OF | NDI A 13,148 124872,99 83032, 21 10,650 72014, 52 56762, 49
AND | TS ASSCCI ATES (20.2) (24.9) (29.2) (18.7) (22.3) (30.8)
NATI ONALI SED BANKS 32,522 276677, 20 139125, 48 27,765 187414, 38 88384, 23
(49.9) (55. 3) (48.9) (48.8) (58.2) (48.0)

FOREI GN BANKS 184 35620, 76 26505, 28 62 7187, 48 7640, 54
(0.3) (7.2) (9.3) (0.1) (2.2) (4.1)

REG ONAL RURAL BANKS 14, 639 17729, 36 8655, 30 14, 639 17729, 36 8655, 30
(22.5) (3.5) (3.0) (25.7) (5.5) (4.7)

OTHER SCHEDULED 4,618 45656, 06 27055, 02 3,827 37883,74 22681, 19
COMVERCI AL BANKS (7.2) (9.1) (9.5) (6.7) (11.8) (12.3)
ALL SCHEDULED 65,111 500556, 37 284373, 30 56,943 322229, 48 184123, 74
COMVERCI AL BANKS (100. 0) (100. 0) (100. 0) (100. 0) (100. 0) (100. 0)



TABLE No 1.5 - DI STRIBUTI ON OF DEPCSI TS AND CREDI T OF SCHEDULED COWMERCI AL BANKS

ACCCRDI NG TO STATE

MARCH 1997
(Amount in Rupees Lakh)
No. of DEPGCSI TS CREDI T

REG QV STATE 1O B ol T e
UNI ON TERRI TORY No. of Amount No. of Amount
Account s Account s Qut st andi ng
1 2 3 4 5
NORTHERN REG ON 10,197 690, 30,381 112335, 41 59, 79, 400 54394, 64
HARYANA 1,413 98, 53,572 10616, 58 9, 53, 370 4515, 27
H MACHAL PRADESH 772 36, 00, 096 4061, 20 2,79, 463 859, 21
JAMMU & KASHM R 810 41, 83, 719 4612, 72 2,717,987 1185, 13
PUNJAB 2,415 183,141,908 23902, 14 13,97, 142 9147, 87
RAJASTHAN 3,306 143, 43,546 14443, 37 21, 76, 549 6746, 08
CHANDI GARH 171 15, 72, 603 4124, 84 78, 651 2299, 21
DELH 1,310 171, 34,937 50574, 56 8, 16, 238 29641, 86
NORTH EASTERN REGQ ON 1,941 111,17, 669 8148, 07 16, 01, 230 2618, 70
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 69 4,96,778 402, 53 29, 463 49, 82
ASSAM 1,271 78, 84,919 5100, 03 10, 17, 080 1852, 37
MANI PUR 87 2,92,340 240, 81 72,862 153, 37
MEGHALAYA 180 7,74,298 906, 80 83, 121 137,35
M ZORAM 79 2,15, 254 283, 10 22,214 39, 05
NAGALAND 72 3,72,844 508, 03 49, 747 112,99
TRl PURA 183 10, 81, 236 706, 77 3, 26, 743 273,75
EASTERN REG ON 11,716 700, 69, 172 65312, 73 113, 45, 996 27949, 94
Bl HAR 5,016 265, 73,079 21442, 67 45, 68, 693 6191, 08
ORI SSA 2,183 88, 46, 845 7296, 10 24,00, 741 3350, 40
Sl KKI M 42 1,17,633 239,78 19,731 41, 61
WEST BENGAL 4,444 343,74, 298 36132, 28 43, 42, 356 18339, 09
ANDAMAN & NI COBAR | sl ands 31 1, 57, 317 201, 90 14, 475 27,75



CENTRAL REG ON

MADHYA PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

WESTERN REG ON

GA

GUIARAT

MAHARASHTRA

DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI
DAVAN & DI U

SQUTHERN REG ON

ANDHRA PRADESH
KARNATAKA
KERALA

TAM L NADU
LAKSHADWEEP
PONDI CHERRY

ALL- I NDI A

808, 94, 424

197, 13, 638
611, 80, 786

629, 23, 294

20, 47,013
193,91, 784
413, 03, 874

80, 019
1, 00, 604

1025, 43, 377

267, 41, 867
249,47, 439
196, 41, 059
305, 94, 729
20, 268

5, 98, 015

67965, 83

18706, 30
49259, 53

136098, 00

3843, 22
29776, 44
102190, 08
82,49
205,78

110696, 33

26580, 30
26819, 60
23156, 48
33265, 96
31, 98
842,02

98, 31, 493

31,07, 779
67,23,714

63, 21, 816

1, 04, 624
19, 94, 409
42,13, 756

4,451
4,576

205, 37, 982

66, 23, 385
44,19, 932
35, 36, 259
58, 65, 768
1, 643

90, 995

25521, 09

9816, 26
15704, 83

91398, 68

944, 43
14346, 56
76051, 67

14, 61
41, 41

82490, 26

20242, 29
19020, 81
10523, 93
32367, 00
2, 67
333,55



TABLE No. 1.6 - POPULATI ON GROUP- W SE CLASSI FI CATI ON OF OQUTSTANDI NG CREDI T OF
SCHEDULED COMMERCI AL BANKS ACCORDI NG TO PLACE OF SANCTI ON AND UTI LI SATI ON
MARCH 1997
(Amount in Rupees Lakh)

No. of Anount Credit No. of Anount Credit

Account s out st andi ng Deposi t Account s Qut st andi ng Deposi t

POPULATI ON Rati o Rati o
(€ 0 U e e
1 2 3 4 5 6

RURAL 271,04, 273 32525, 22 44. 1 272,80, 171 40258, 88 54.6
SEM - URBAN 159, 08, 331 37383, 60 38.1 158, 38, 789 40602, 02 41. 4
URBAN 75, 00, 608 49930, 94 44. 4 74,54, 120 51796, 03 46.0
METROPCOLI TAN 51, 04, 705 164533, 54 76.1 50, 44, 837 151716, 38 70.2
ALL-1 NDI A 556, 17, 917 284373, 30 56. 8 556, 17, 917 284373, 30 56. 8



TABLE No. 1.7 - STATE-W SE CLASSI FI CATI ON OF QUTSTANDI NG CREDI T OF
SCHEDULED COWMERCI AL BANKS ACCORDI NG TO PLACE OF SANCTI ON AND UTI LI SATI ON

MARCH 1997
(Anount i n Rupees Lakh)
Tot al Credit Credit Credit Tot al Credit-Deposit Ratio
REA ON/ STATE Credit Uilised Sanct i oned Uilised Credit ------mmmmmae oo
UNI ON TERRI TORY Sanct i oned in the State in the State in the State Uilised As per As per
in the State of Sanction but Uilised but San- in the Sancti on Uilisation
in Oher ctioned in State (per cent) (per cent)
St ates O her States
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
NORTHERN REG ON 54394, 64 52084, 01 2310, 63 728,41 52812, 42 48. 4 47.0
HARYANA 4515, 27 4463, 37 51,91 1183, 31 5646, 67 42.5 53.2
H MACHAL PRADESH 859, 21 832,70 26,51 129,12 961, 82 21.2 23.7
JAMMU & KASHM R 1185, 13 1182, 54 2,59 18, 57 1201, 11 25.7 26.0
PUNJAB 9147, 87 9056, 01 91, 86 587, 85 9643, 86 38.3 40.3
RAJASTHAN 6746, 08 6731, 85 14, 23 517, 09 7248, 95 46. 7 50. 2
CHANDI GARH 2299, 21 2091, 10 208, 11 205, 61 2296, 70 55.7 55.7
DELH 29641, 86 25425, 84 4216, 02 387, 47 25813, 31 58.6 51.0
NORTH- EASTERN REGQ ON 2618, 70 2549, 49 69, 21 391,91 2941, 40 32.1 36.1
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 49, 82 49, 49 32 21,53 71, 02 12.4 17.6
ASSAM 1852, 37 1798, 36 54, 01 319, 59 2117, 95 36.3 41.5
MANI PUR 153, 37 149, 01 4, 36 3,68 152,70 63.7 63.4
MEGHALAYA 137, 35 119, 63 17,72 8, 59 128, 22 15.1 14.1
M ZORAM 39, 05 37, 89 1,16 3,76 41, 65 13.8 14.7
NAGALAND 112,99 111,78 1,21 40, 14 151, 92 22.2 29.9
TRl PURA 273,75 272,00 1,75 5,94 277,94 38.7 39.3
EASTERN REG ON 27949, 94 27092, 82 857, 12 427,76 27520, 58 42.8 42.1
Bl HAR 6191, 08 6156, 98 34, 09 209, 13 6366, 12 28.9 29.7
ORI SSA 3350, 40 3331, 94 18, 46 175, 87 3507, 81 45.9 48. 1
Sl KKI M 41, 61 41, 40 21 2,00 43, 40 17. 4 18.1
WEST BENGAL 18339, 09 17259, 47 1079, 62 312, 67 17572, 14 50. 8 48.6



ANDAMAN & NI COBAR 1 sl ands 27,75 27,25 50 3, 86 31,10 13. 7 15. 4

CENTRAL REG ON 25521, 09 25394, 41 126, 67 2247,79 27642, 20 37.5 40.7
MADHYA PRADESH 9816, 26 9741, 05 75,21 817,91 10558, 96 52.5 56.4
UTTAR PRADESH 15704, 83 15626, 11 78,72 1457, 13 17083, 24 31.9 34.7
WESTERN REGQ ON 91398, 68 89441, 06 1957, 62 686, 10 90127, 16 67.2 66. 2
A 944, 43 937, 20 7,23 38, 69 975, 90 24.6 25.4
GUIARAT 14346, 56 14185, 45 161, 11 1400, 25 15585, 70 48. 2 52.3
MAHARASHTRA 76051, 67 72854, 23 3197, 44 544, 29 73398, 53 74. 4 71.8
DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 14, 61 14, 61 - 59, 54 74,15 17.7 89.9
DAVAN & DI U 41, 41 38, 81 2,60 54, 08 92, 89 20.1 45.1
SQUTHERN REG ON 82490, 26 82064, 11 426, 15 1265, 43 83329, 54 74.5 75.3
ANDHRA PRADESH 20242, 29 20114, 93 127, 36 457, 13 20572, 06 76. 2 77.4
KARNATAKA 19020, 81 18785, 67 235, 14 566, 17 19351, 84 70.9 72.2
KERALA 10523, 93 10455, 53 68, 40 131, 00 10586, 54 45. 4 45.7
TAM L NADU 32367, 00 31817, 12 549, 88 553, 00 32370, 11 97.3 97.3
LAKSHADWEEP 2,67 2,65 1 37 3,02 8.3 9.4
PONDI CHERRY 333, 55 330, 59 2,96 115, 38 445, 97 39.6 53.0



TABLE No. 1.8 -

SCHEDULED COWMERCI AL BANKS ACCORDI NG TO PLACE OF SANCTI ON AND UTI LI SATI ON

STATE AND POPULATI ON GROUP- W SE CLASSI FI CATI ON OF QUTSTANDI NG CREDI T OF

REG OV STATE
UNI ON TERRI TORY

HARYANA

H MACHAL PRADESH
JAMMU & KASHM R
PUNJAB

RAJASTHAN

CHANDI GARH

DELH

NORTH- EASTERN REG ON

ARUNACHAL PRADESH
ASSAM

MANI PUR
MEGHALAYA

M ZORAM

NAGALAND

TRI PURA

EASTERN REG ON

Bl HAR

ORI SSA

SI KKI'M

VEST BENGAL
ANDAMAN & NI COBAR

MARCH 1997

RURAL SEM - URBAN
Sanc- utili- Sanc- utili-
tion sation tion sation
1 2 3 4
5697, 64 7046, 61 5286, 89 5430, 36
965, 44 1573, 12 1147, 87 1213, 58
588, 58 632, 83 270, 63 328, 99
255, 94 227, 39 133, 62 171, 78
2206, 30 2562, 92 2220, 73 2161, 36
1489, 22 1800, 70 1433, 86 1415, 43
28, 55 113,54 49, 91 89, 85
163, 60 136, 11 30, 27 49, 37
976, 36 1194, 54 720, 93 923, 18
49, 50 70, 78 31 24
666, 65 832, 60 499, 28 663, 61
55, 84 57, 24 38, 24 40, 74
49, 83 55, 57 22,10 21, 40
10, 57 14, 02 7,95 18, 24
20, 73 35, 17 92, 26 116, 76
123, 24 129, 16 60, 79 62,19
5104, 30 6117, 93 3295, 95 3825, 97
2154, 32 2567, 14 1442, 80 1487, 82
1243, 51 1253, 59 830, 23 937, 29
14, 95 18, 88 26, 67 24,52
1682, 98 2265, 87 977, 05 1357, 68
8,54 12, 45 19, 21 18, 65

URBAN

Sanc- utili-
tion sation

5 6

9730, 31 10478, 64
2401, 96 2859, 97
795, 57 801, 94
2355, 45 2578, 27
1956, 58 2145, 14
2220, 75 2093, 32
921, 40 823, 68
686, 44 621, 75
59, 29 54,71
65, 42 51, 25
20, 54 9, 39
89, 72 86, 59
5264, 75 5341, 26
2593, 97 2311, 16
1276, 66 1316, 93
1394, 13 1713, 17

(Anount i n Rupees Lakh)
METROPCLI TAN TOTAL

Sanc- utili- Sanc- utili-
tion sation tion sation
7 8 9 10
33679, 80 29856, 81 54394, 64 52812, 42
- - 4515, 27 5646, 67
- - 859, 21 961, 82
- - 1185, 13 1201, 11
2365, 38 2341, 31 9147, 87 9643, 86
1866, 43 1887, 67 6746, 08 7248, 95
2299, 21 2296, 70
29447, 99 25627, 83 29641, 86 25813, 31
- - 2618, 70 2941, 40
- - 49, 82 71, 02
- - 1852, 37 2117, 95
- - 153, 37 152, 70
- - 137, 35 128, 22
- - 39, 05 41, 65
- - 112, 99 151, 92
- - 273,75 277,94
14284, 94 12235, 42 27949, 94 27520, 58
- - 6191, 08 6366, 12
- - 3350, 40 3507, 81
- - 41, 61 43, 40
14284, 94 12235, 42 18339, 09 17572, 14
- - 27,75 31, 10



I sl ands
CENTRAL REG ON

MADHYA PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

WESTERN REGQ ON

A

GUIARAT

MAHARASHTRA

DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI
DAVAN & DI U

SQUTHERN REG ON

ANDHRA PRADESH
KARNATAKA
KERALA

TAM L NADU
LAKSHADWEEP
PONDI CHERRY

5956, 22

1869, 50
4086, 72

4654, 88

172, 40
1960, 70
2512,94

8, 00
84

10135, 81

3413, 53
2793, 89
691, 80
3196, 32
2,67
37, 60

7295, 41

2371, 08
4924, 34

6288, 49

194, 45
2640, 05
3380, 08

73, 00
92

12315, 88

4337, 22
3104, 09
790, 32
4008, 79
3,02
72, 44

5794, 92

1978, 85
3816, 07

5320, 51

772,03
2201, 17
2300, 13

6, 61
40, 56

16964, 40

3859, 60
3076, 90
5633, 83
4341, 01

6688, 60

2461, 79
4226, 81

6147, 75

781, 45
2688, 02
2585, 16

1,15
91, 97

17586, 16

3993, 87
2866, 95
5717, 74
4910, 40

8034, 83

2911, 98
5122, 85

5898, 08

1980, 79
3917, 28

20081, 57

4820, 02
2893, 46
4198, 30
7926, 89

8339, 37

3010, 21
5329, 16

6501, 14

1887, 19
4613, 95

20311, 94

4866, 61
3030, 11
4078, 48
8060, 42

5735, 11

3055, 93
2679, 18

75525, 21

8203, 90
67321, 32

35308, 48

8149, 14
10256, 56

16902, 78

5318, 82

2715, 89
2602, 93

71189, 78

8370, 44
62819, 34

33115, 55

7374, 35
10350, 69

15390, 51

25521, 09

9816, 26
15704, 83

91398, 68

944, 43
14346, 56
76051, 67

14, 61
41, 41

82490, 26

20242, 29
19020, 81
10523, 93
32367, 00
2,67
333, 55

27642, 20

10558, 96
17083, 24

90127, 16

975, 90
15585, 70
73398, 53

74,15
92, 89

83329, 54

20572, 06
19351, 84
10586, 54
32370, 11
3,02
445, 97

ALL- I NDI A



TABLE No. 1.9 - DI STRI BUTI ON OF QUTSTANDI NG CREDI T OF SCHEDULED COMVERCI AL BANKS
ACCORDI NG TO OCCUPATI ON

MARCH 1997

(Amount in Rupees Lakh)

No. of Credit Amount

Account s Limt Qut st andi ng
OCCUPATI ON e e eeoeeoaooaos
1 2 3

. AGRI CULTURE 225, 24, 364 36980, 55 31634, 15
1. Direct Finance 222, 24,763 30946, 21 27217, 36
2. Indirect Finance 2,99, 601 6034, 34 4416, 80
1. | NDUSTRY 44, 27,994 178266, 83 140313, 60
1. Mning & Quarrying 17, 631 5483, 42 3787, 07
2. Food Manufacturing & Processing 1, 27, 220 15190, 12 11524, 91
(a) Rice MIls, Flour & Dal Mlls 38, 284 2702, 66 2103, 62
(b) Sugar 1,579 2768, 04 2276, 47
(c) Edible OQls & Vanaspati 16, 812 3019, 00 2178,91
(d) Tea Processing 1, 605 1764, 32 1170, 46
(e) Processing of Fruits & Vegetabl es 2,324 362, 61 270, 54
(f) Qthers 66, 616 4573, 49 3524, 90

3. Beverage & Tobacco 6, 084 2262, 24 1709, 81
4. Textiles 1,42,787 29068, 36 22338, 75
(a) Cotton Textiles 36, 960 11831, 74 9234, 85
(b) Jute Textiles 1, 759 559, 95 426, 74
(c) Handl oom Textiles & Khadi 11, 502 512, 09 425, 86
(d) Oher Textiles 92, 566 16164, 58 12251, 29

5. Paper, Paper Products & Printing 43, 648 4650, 91 3793, 85
6. Leather & Leather Products 15, 882 2738, 56 2202, 70
7. Rubber & Rubber Products 13, 063 2811, 05 2325, 19
8. Chemicals & Chem cal Products 76, 599 25391, 33 19521, 58
(a) Heavy Industrial Chemicals 8,092 4764, 46 3413,94
(b) Fertilisers 2,197 3338, 86 2452, 25
(c) Drugs & Pharmaceutical s 15, 028 7317, 25 5836, 61
(d) Non-Edible Gls 1,749 339, 25 294, 99
(e) O her Chenicals & Chemical Products 49, 533 9631, 51 7523, 79

9. Petroleum Coal Products & Nucl ear Fuels 5,785 3629, 34 3042, 47
10. Manufacture of Cenment & Cenent Products 9,541 2836, 83 2331, 07
11. Basic Metals & Metal Products 86, 975 21294, 90 17303, 52

(a) Iron & Steel 28,676 15075, 81 12388, 83



(b) Non-Ferrous Metals
(c) O her Metal Products
12. Engi neering
(a) Heavy Engineering
(b) Light Engineering
(c) Electrical Mchinery & Goods
(d) Electronic Machi nery & Goods
13. Vehicles, Vehicle Parts & Transport Equi pnent
14. Ot her Industries
15. Electricity, Gas & Water
(a) Electricity Generation & Transm ssion
(b) Non-Conventional Energy
(c) Gas, Steam & Water Supply
16. Construction
TRANSPORT OPERATCORS
PROFESSI ONAL AND OTHER SERVI CES
PERSONAL LQANS
1. Loans for Purchase of Consuner Durabl es
2. Loans for Housing
3. Rest of the Personal Loans
VI . TRADE
1. Wol esal e Trade
of whi ch: Food Procurenent
2. Retail Trade
VI1. FI NANCE
VI1l. ALL OTHERS

<<-—

TOTAL BANK CREDI T
OF VWH CH: 1. Artisans & Village Industries
2. OGher Small Scale Industries

6, 159

52, 140

1, 02, 645
14, 659
42, 200
26, 592
19, 194
33, 009
37,11, 536
11, 393

9, 809

503

1,081
24,196
11, 22,131
21,77, 329
114, 32, 406
7, 68, 459
10, 33, 802
96, 30, 145
89, 47, 094
4, 13, 569
121

85, 33, 525
21,970
49, 64, 629

556, 17, 917
20, 66, 264
17, 37, 692

1570, 15
4648, 94
27446, 94
7618, 37
6607, 72
6998, 66
6222, 19
6945, 62
19428, 30
4652, 05
4338, 25
155, 69
158, 10
4436, 86
6302, 64
10854, 51
33121, 63
1189, 49
8931, 08
23001, 06
45704, 05
26755, 94
8749, 98
18948, 11
14043, 12
25343, 34

350616, 67
2062, 70
33638, 90

1250, 82
3663, 87
21559, 15
5757, 90
5108, 94
5440, 28
5252, 03
5372, 62
16187, 34
3452, 86
3204, 04

125, 27

123, 55
3860, 73
5202, 06
8941, 84
28201, 32

973, 61
7945, 99
19281, 73
37440, 43
21283, 11
7958, 81
16157, 32
11293, 34
21346, 56

284373, 30
1824, 65
26793, 32



TABLE No. 1.10 - POPULATI ON GROUP- W SE CLASSI FI CATI ON OF QUTSTANDI NG CREDI T
OF SCHEDULED COMVERCI AL BANKS ACCORDI NG TO OCCUPATI ON

MARCH 1997
(Anount i n Rupees Lakh)
RURAL SEM - URBAN
No. of Credit Anount No. of Credit Anount
Account s Limt CQutstanding Account s Limt CQutstanding
(@ 60U/ I 1 | e e
1 2 3 4 5 6
. AGRI CULTURE 145, 25, 253 18367, 52 16050, 34 66, 63,136 10844, 85 9143, 82
1. Direct Finance 143, 56, 640 17087, 57 15059, 93 65, 83, 874 9620, 80 8376, 02
2. Indirect Finance 1, 68, 613 1279, 95 990, 41 79, 262 1224, 05 767, 80
I'l. | NDUSTRY 21,35,044 11894, 44 9873, 21 11, 41,416 17177, 66 14069, 69
1. Mning & Quarrying 7,091 187, 94 157, 25 4,995 610, 35 430, 97
2. Manufacturing & Processing 21, 23,380 11392, 37 9427, 44 11,27,381 16113,02 13301, 14
3. Electricity, Gas & Water 1,740 207,71 186, 75 2,463 220, 98 137,71
4, Construction 2,833 106, 43 101, 77 6, 577 233, 30 199, 88
I11. TRANSPORT OPERATORS 5, 39, 414 1652, 02 1357, 98 3,16, 157 1813, 87 1473, 17
I V. PROFESSI ONAL AND OTHER SERVI CES 9,67, 110 1092, 15 943, 58 6, 27, 847 1573, 69 1314, 52
V. PERSONAL LOANS 28, 05, 612 4921, 32 4317, 08 30, 23, 145 7039, 21 6216, 40
1. Loans for Purchase of Consuner Durabl es 1, 51, 196 191, 89 157, 90 2,39, 624 349, 57 289, 83
2. Loans for Housing 1,77, 242 1084, 20 956, 59 2,82, 156 1935, 48 1725, 23
3. Rest of the Personal Loans 24,77,174 3645, 24 3202, 59 25, 01, 365 4754, 16 4201, 35
VI . TRADE 46, 85, 521 6348, 53 5613, 33 25, 90, 880 6766, 15 5635, 30
1. Whol esal e Trade 1, 44,061 2132, 39 1921, 70 1, 05, 979 1901, 42 1486, 04
2. Retail Trade 45, 41, 460 4216, 13 3691, 63 24, 84,901 4864, 73 4149, 26
VI 1. FINANCE 2,479 356, 56 303, 64 3,418 451, 07 322, 30
VIIl. ALL OTHERS 16, 19, 738 2134, 49 1799, 71 14,72, 790 2866, 44 2426, 82
TOTAL BANK CREDI T 272,80,171 46767, 03 40258, 88 158, 38, 789 48532, 93 40602, 02
OF WHI CH: 1. Artisans & Village |Industries 14, 20, 510 1009, 82 887, 16 4,60, 975 545, 64 486, 08
2. OGher Small Scale Industries 5, 65, 498 2614, 84 2232, 06 5, 22,042 5233, 83 4349, 98
URBAN METROPOLI TAN



Account s Limt CQutstanding Account s Limt CQutstanding

(@ @0 5] =7y I 1© | e T

7 8 9 10 11 12

|. AGRI CULTURE 12, 10, 868 3977, 81 3347, 99 1, 25, 107 3790, 36 3092, 00
1. Direct Finance 11, 72, 852 2865, 23 2545, 63 1,11, 397 1372, 60 1235, 76

2. Indirect Finance 38,016 1112, 59 802, 36 13, 710 2417, 76 1856, 23

1.1 NDUSTRY 7,47,407 32668, 63 26905, 95 4,04, 127 116526, 09 89464, 75
1. Mning & Quarrying 3, 389 362, 26 286, 65 2,156 4322, 87 2912, 19

2. Manufacturing & Processing 7,34,252 31490, 95 25957, 22 3,89, 761 104698, 15 80527, 15

3. Electricity, Gas & Water 3, 336 344, 35 233, 87 3, 854 3879, 01 2894, 53

4. Construction 6, 430 471, 07 428, 21 8, 356 3626, 05 3130, 87

I11. TRANSPORT OPERATORS 1, 86, 126 1311, 43 1105, 42 80, 434 1525, 32 1265, 49
| V. PROFESSI ONAL AND OTHER SERVI CES 3, 96, 976 2079, 30 1761, 66 1, 85, 396 6109, 37 4922, 09
V. PERSONAL LOANS 25,79, 036 7926, 75 6996, 28 30, 24,613 13234, 35 10671, 56
1. Loans for Purchase of Consuner Durabl es 2,522,764 397, 43 325,73 1, 24, 875 250, 60 200, 14

2. Loans for Housing 3,17,951 2837, 24 2547, 41 2,56, 453 3074, 17 2716, 75

3. Rest of the Personal Loans 20, 08, 321 4692, 08 4123, 13 26, 43, 285 99009, 59 7754, 66

VI . TRADE 12, 34, 516 8464, 82 7060, 41 4,36,177 24124, 56 19131, 38
1. Whol esal e Trade 85, 038 4305, 26 3504, 81 78,491 18416, 86 14370, 55

2. Retail Trade 11, 49, 478 4159, 56 3555, 60 3,57, 686 5707, 69 4760, 83

VI1. FI NANCE 4,696 815, 63 660, 10 11, 377 12419, 87 10007, 30
VI1l. ALL OTHERS 10, 94, 495 4913, 54 3958, 21 7,77,606 15428, 88 13161, 82
TOTAL BANK CREDI T 74,54,120 62157,91 51796, 03 50, 44, 837 193158, 80 151716, 38
OF VWH CH: 1. Artisans & Village Industries 1, 59, 157 353, 95 313,72 25, 622 153, 29 137, 69

2. Gher Small Scal e I ndustries 4,26, 101 9526, 60 7896, 86 2,24,051 16263, 62 12314, 41



TABLE No. 1.11 - PERCENTAGE DI STRI BUTI ON OF QUTSTANDI NG CREDI T OF SCHEDULED COMVERCI AL BANKS
ACCORDI NG TO POPULATI ON GROUP AND OCCUPATI ON
MARCH 1997

A. PCOPULATI ON GROUP- W SE BANK CREDI T - PERCENTAGE SHARE ACCORDI NG TO OCCUPATI ON

(Per cent)
" RRAL SEM-URBAN  URBAN  METROPOLITAN ALL-INDIA
OCCUPATI ON i

1 2 3 4 5

L ARCWTRE 9.9 225 6.5 20 111
1. Direct Finance 37.4 20.6 4.9 0.8 9.6

2. Indirect Finance 2.5 1.9 1.5 1.2 1.6

I'l1. | NDUSTRY 24.5 34.7 51.9 59.0 49. 3

1. Mning & Quarrying 0.4 1.1 0.6 1.9 1.3

2. Manufacturing & Processing 23.4 32.8 50.1 53.1 45. 4

3. Electricity, Gas & Water 0.5 0.3 0.5 1.9 1.2

4. Construction 0.3 0.5 0.8 2.1 1.4

[11. TRANSPORT OPERATORS 3.4 3.6 2.1 0.8 1.8

I V. PROFESSI ONAL AND OTHER SERVI CES 2.3 3.2 3.4 3.2 3.1

V. PERSONAL LQOANS 10.7 15.3 13.5 7.0 9.9

1. Loans for Purchase of Consumer Durabl es 0.4 0.7 0.6 0.1 0.3

2. Loans for Housing 2.4 4.2 4.9 1.8 2.8

3. Rest of the Personal Loans 8.0 10. 3 8.0 51 6.8



VI . TRADE
1. Whol esal e Trade
2. Retail Trade

VI 1. FINANCE

ViIl. ALL OTHERS

13.

13.9

10. 2

13.6

12.

6

13.2

TOTAL BANK CREDI T
OF VWH CH: 1. Artisans & Village Industries

2. Oher Small Scale |Industries

B. OCCUPATI ON-W SE BANK CREDI T - PERCENTAGE SHARE ACCORDI NG TO POPULATI ON GROUP

. AGRI CULTURE
1. Direct Finance
2. Indirect Finance
I'l1. | NDUSTRY
1. Mning & Quarrying
2. Manufacturing & Processing

3. Electricity, Gas & Water

10.0

11. 4

10. 3

19.2

20.1

42.

63.

76.

62.

83.

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0



4. Construction 2.6 5.2 11.1 81.1 100.0

[11. TRANSPORT OPERATORS 26.1 28.3 21.2 24. 3 100.0
I V. PROFESSI ONAL AND OTHER SERVI CES 10.6 14.7 19.7 55.0 100.0
V. PERSONAL LQOANS 15.3 22.0 24. 8 37.8 100.0
1. Loans for Purchase of Consuner Durabl es 16. 2 29.8 33.5 20.6 100.0

2. Loans for Housing 12.0 21.7 32.1 34.2 100.0

3. Rest of the Personal Loans 16.6 21.8 21. 4 40. 2 100.0

VI . TRADE 15.0 15.1 18.9 51.1 100.0
1. \Whol esal e Trade 9.0 7.0 16.5 67.5 100.0

2. Retail Trade 22.8 25.7 22.0 29.5 100.0

VI 1. FINANCE 2.7 2.9 5.8 88.6 100.0
VI1l. ALL OTHERS 8.4 11. 4 18.5 61.7 100.0
 TOTAL BANK CREDIT 142 143 182 53.4  100.0
OF VWH CH: 1. Artisans & Village Industries 48. 6 26.6 17.2 7.5 100.0

2. Oher Small Scale |Industries 8.3 16. 2 29.5 46.0 100.0



TABLE No. 1.12 - POPULATI ON GROUP- W SE CLASSI FI CATI ON OF SVALL BORROWAL ACCOUNTS
OF SCHEDULED COMVERCI AL BANKS ACCORDI NG TO OCCUPATI ON

MARCH 1997

(Anount i n Rupees Lakh)
e R SEM -URBAN
No. of  GCredit Aount Mo, of  Oredit Amount

Account s Limt CQutstanding Account s Limt CQutstanding
OCCUPATI ON oot il

1 2 3 4 5 6
1. AGRICWTURE 138,26,739 10149,94 9093,54  62,84,274 5187,01 4751, 61
1. Direct Finance 136, 74,696 10029, 40 8981, 42 62, 19, 303 5123, 75 4693, 33

2. Indirect Finance 1, 52, 043 120, 55 112, 12 64,971 63, 25 58, 28

I'l1. | NDUSTRY 19, 69, 518 1245, 17 1121, 52 9, 16, 946 769, 69 716, 76

1. Food Manufacturing & Processing 14, 627 11, 84 10, 53 13,672 12,00 11, 07

2. Other Industries 19, 54, 891 1233, 33 1110, 99 9,083, 274 757, 69 705, 68

[11. TRANSPORT OPERATORS 4,59, 326 326, 97 292,54 2,19,573 186, 24 168, 00

I V. PROFESSI ONAL AND OTHER SERVI CES 9, 28, 813 595, 32 526, 36 5,69, 671 427, 32 385, 56

V. PERSONAL LQOANS 24,97, 775 2288, 18 2007, 43 25, 68, 001 2539, 94 2276, 79

1. Loans for Purchase of Consuner Durabl es 1, 44, 263 150, 03 123,12 2,28, 301 261, 04 214,00

2. Loans for Housing 94, 457 111,70 107, 65 1, 32,502 144,03 140, 64

3. Rest of the Personal Loans 22,59, 055 2026, 45 1776, 66 22,07,198 2134, 88 1922, 15

VI . TRADE 45, 24,131 2974, 16 2675, 77 23, 39, 454 1829, 88 1652, 81

1. Whol esal e Trade 1,27,794 113, 30 101, 05 64, 985 67, 25 60, 67



2. Retail Trade 43, 96, 337 2860, 86 2574,72 22,74, 469 1762, 62 1592, 13

VI1. ALL OTHERS 16, 01, 164 1194, 10 1126, 59 14,42, 293 1314, 72 1262, 20
 TOTAL BANK CREDIT 258,07,466 18773,84  16843,74 143,40,212 12254,80  11213,73

OF WHI CH: 1. Artisans & Village Industries 13, 87, 758 805, 72 712,73 4, 34, 605 306, 10 274,50

2. Oher Small Scale Industries 4,92,715 373, 84 348, 54 4,11, 382 395, 88 378, 17
S e METROPOLITAN ALL-INDIA

No. of  GCredit Aount Mo, of  Credit Amount

Account s Limt CQutstanding Account s Limt CQutstanding

OCCUPATI ON e eiaiit il

7 8 9 10 11 12
1. ARICWTURE  12,03,220 1057,66 1030,31 213,114,233 16394 61 14875 46

1. Direct Finance 11, 61, 734 1011, 62 987, 96 210, 55,733 16164, 77 14662, 71

2. Indirect Finance 41, 486 46, 04 42,35 2,58, 500 229, 84 212,75

I'l1. | NDUSTRY 6, 15, 931 665, 96 685, 51 35, 02, 395 2680, 82 2523, 79

1. Food Manufacturing & Processing 6, 588 7,58 7,31 34, 887 31,42 28,91

2. Other Industries 6, 09, 343 658, 38 678, 20 34, 67,508 2649, 40 2494, 88

[11. TRANSPORT OPERATORS 1, 56, 454 154, 04 139, 19 8, 35, 353 667, 25 599, 73

I V. PROFESSI ONAL AND OTHER SERVI CES 4,54, 746 393, 18 367, 65 19, 53, 230 1415, 82 1279, 56

V. PERSONAL LQOANS 43, 97, 837 5221, 20 4030, 76 94, 63,613 10049, 32 8314, 98

1. Loans for Purchase of Consuner Durabl es 3, 54, 308 411, 91 329, 82 7,26, 872 822, 98 666, 94



2. Loans for Housing 2,14, 721 258, 34 248, 68 4,41, 680 514, 07 496, 97

3. Rest of the Personal Loans 38, 28, 808 4550, 95 3452, 25 82, 95, 061 8712, 27 7151, 07

VI . TRADE 13, 36, 874 1216, 64 1130, 76 82, 00, 459 6020, 68 5459, 34

1. \Whol esal e Trade 57,718 65, 98 69, 07 2,50, 497 246, 53 230, 80

2. Retail Trade 12,79, 156 1150, 66 1061, 69 79, 49, 962 5774, 14 5228, 54

VII. ALL OTHERS 17,81, 277 1994, 27 2004, 80 48, 24,734 4503, 09 4393, 60
 TOTAL BANC CREDIT 99,46,339 10702,95 0388,97 500,094,017 41731,50  37446,45

OF VWH CH: 1. Artisans & Village Industries 1, 53, 411 128, 44 119, 98 19, 75,774 1240, 27 1107, 22

2. Gher Small Scal e I ndustries 3, 81, 383 446,72 454, 46 12, 85, 480 1216, 44 1181, 17



TABLE No. 1.13 - DI STRI BUTI ON OF QUTSTANDI NG CREDI T OF SCHEDULED COWMERCI AL BANKS
ACCORDING TO SIZE OF CREDIT LIMT

MARCH 1997

(Anount i n Rupees Lakh)

No. of Credit Anount

Account s Limt Qut st andi ng

CREDIT LIMT RANGE  mm e oo
1 2 3

Rs. 25, 000 or Less 500, 94, 017 41731, 59 37446, 45
(90.1) (11.9) (13.2)

Above Rs. 25, 000 upto Rs. 50, 000 21,64, 779 7992, 89 7449, 41
(3.9) (2.3) (2.6)

Above Rs. 50,000 upto Rs.1 Lakh 12, 90, 212 10084, 78 9079, 26
(2.3) (2.9) (3.2)

Above Rs. 1 Lakh upto Rs.2 Lakh 11, 75, 887 18111, 69 15698, 19
(2.1) (5.2) (5.5)

Above Rs.2 Lakh upto Rs.5 Lakh 5, 22, 332 17147,72 14701, 39
(0.9) (4.9) (5.2)

Above Rs.5 Lakh upto Rs. 10 Lakh 1, 55, 399 11724, 92 9681, 24
(0.3) (3.3) (3.4)

Above Rs. 10 Lakh upto Rs.25 Lakh 1, 00, 367 16717, 17 13201, 33
(0.2) (4.8) (4.6)

Above Rs. 25 Lakh upto Rs.50 Lakh 47, 886 17935, 43 14195, 18
(0.1) (5.1) (5.0)

Above Rs.50 Lakh upto Rs.1 Crore 27,379 20552, 47 16315, 66
(0.0) (5.9) (5.7)

Above Rs.1 Crore upto Rs.4 Crore 28, 813 59068, 50 46561, 90
(0.1) (16.8) (16. 4)

Above Rs.4 Crore upto Rs.6 Crore 4,597 22897, 15 17469, 65
(0.0) (6.5) (6.1)

Above Rs.6 Crore upto Rs.10 Crore 3,397 27114, 49 20245, 90
(0.0) (7.7) (7.2)

Above 10 Crore 2,852 79537, 87 62327, 73
(0.0) (22.7) (21.9)

TOTAL 556, 17, 917 350616, 67 284373, 30

(100. 0) (100. 0) (100. 0)



TABLE No. 1.14 - DI STRI BUTI ON OF QUTSTANDI NG CREDI T OF SCHEDULED COWMMERCI AL BANKS
ACCCORDI NG TO | NTEREST RATE RANGE

MARCH 1997
(Amount in Rupees Lakh)
No. of Credit Anmount
Account s Limt Qut st andi ng
| NTEREST RATE RANGE e e e e e e e e e e mememe e o o
1 2 3
Less than 6% 2,47, 771 2826, 38 2481, 63
(4.6) (1.0) (1.2)
6% and above but less than 10% 54, 500 1352, 71 1159, 10
(1.0 (0.5) (0.5)
10% and above but less than 12% 1,59, 633 3360, 89 3017, 35
(2.9) (1.2) (1.4)
12% and above but |ess than 14% 5,42, 405 30440, 20 23547, 05
(10.0) (11.3) (10.7)
14% and above but |ess than 15% 21, 23,672 29085, 58 23889, 69
(39.0) (10.8) (10.9)
15% and above but |ess than 16% 7,32, 337 26556, 86 21156, 20
(13.5) (9.9) (9.6)
16% and above but less than 17% 2,47, 449 22476, 28 18304, 15
(4.5) (8.3) (8.3)
17% and above but |ess than 18% 4,91, 132 46370, 04 37889, 54
(9.0) (17.2) (17. 2)
18% and above but |ess than 20% 5, 00, 665 72427, 29 58800, 77
(9.2) (26.9) (26.7)
20% and above 3, 40, 006 344009, 89 29716, 72
(6.3) (12.8) (13.5)
Total Loans & Advances 54, 39, 570 269306, 12 219962, 20
(100.0) (100.0) (100.0)
Inland & Foreign Bills Purchased/ D scounted 84, 330 39578, 96 26964, 66



TABLE No. 1.15 -

MARCH 1997

1. PUBLIC SECTOR

a)
b)
c)

d)

Central Governnent Omed Undert aki ngs
State CGover nnment
State Government Owned Undert aki ngs

Quasi CGovernnent Bodi es

2. CO OPERATI VE SECTCR

3. PRIVATE SECTOR

a)

b)

c)

Public and Private Limted Conpanies
not owned but managed by Gover nnent

Public and Private Limted Conpanies
ot her than Governnent owened and/ or
managed Conpani es & Cor porations

Partnership Proprietary concerns,
Joint Families, Associations,
Cl ubs, Societies, Trusts and G oups

4. JA NT SECTOR UNDERTAKI NGS

5. | NDI VI DUALS

DI STRI BUTI ON OF QUTSTANDI NG CREDI T OF SCHEDULED COMMVERCI AL BANKS
ACCCRDI NG TO ORGANI SATI ON

No. of
Account s

( Anpunt

i n Rupees Lakh)

Anmount
Qut st andi ng

(0.1)

20, 424
(0. 4)

14, 45, 913
(26. 2)

5, 889
(0.1)

1,37, 973
(2.5)

13, 02, 051
(23. 6)

1, 672
(0. 0)

40, 20, 770
(72.8)

34837, 97
(11.3)
24571, 42
(8.0)
1805, 90
(0. 6)
4805, 45
(1.6)
3655, 20
(1.2)
3686, 44
(1.2)
219318, 33
(71.0)
3768, 11
(1.2)

136296, 03
(44.1)

79254, 19
(25.7)

854, 77
(0. 3)

49986, 35
(16. 2)

27668, 77
(11.2)
19734, 19
(8.0)
1449, 41
(0. 6)
3809, 84
(1.5)
2675, 33
(1.1)
2914, 67
(1.2)
172529, 94
(69. 9)
3107, 22
(1.3)

106466, 27
(43.1)

62956, 45
(25. 5)

516, 22
(0.2)

43143, 51
(17.5)



a) Male

b) Fenal e

FORElI GN GOVT. / FORElI GN BANKS

37, 22, 062
(67. 4)

2,98, 708
(5.4)

6, 152
(0. 1)

55, 23, 900
(100. 0)

46748, 93
(15. 1)

3237, 42
(1.0)

201, 22
(0. 1)

308885, 08
(100. 0)

40376, 38
(16. 4)

2767, 12
(1.1)

153, 74
(0.1)

246926, 86
(100. 0)



TABLE No. 1.16 - DI STRI BUTI ON OF QUTSTANDI NG CREDI T OF SCHEDULED COWMERCI AL BANKS
ACCCORDI NG TO TYPE OF ACCOUNT

MARCH 1997

(Amount in Rupees Lakh)

No. of Credit Anount
Account s Limt Qut st andi ng

TYPE OF ACCOUNT e oo
1 2 3
Cash Credit 8, 69, 594 99304, 88 77173, 92
(15.7) (32.1) (31.3)
Overdrafts 4,26, 554 24479, 25 18877, 25
(7.7) (7.9) (7.6)
Demand Loans 6, 90, 857 36007, 61 30488, 02
(12.5) (11.7) (12. 3)
Medi um Ter m Loans 11, 16, 569 27844, 95 25117, 21
(20.2) (9.0) (10.2)
Long Term Loans 23,07, 922 60116, 77 51923, 66
(41.8) (19.5) (21.0)
Packi ng Credit 28,074 21552, 66 16382, 15
(0.5) (7.0) (6.6)
Export Trade Bills Purchased 13, 001 10719, 57 6646, 83
(0.2) (3.5) (2.7)
Export Trade Bills D scounted 5,821 6643, 00 4493, 77
(0.1) (2.2) (1.8)
Export Trade Bills Advanced Agai nst 3,010 3126, 48 1949, 61
(0.1) (1.0) (0.8)

Advances agai nst Export Cash Incentives 924 187, 80 141, 34
and Duty Drawback C ains (0.0) (0.1) (0.1)
Inland (Trade) Bills Purchased 18, 874 3896, 75 2661, 51
(0.3) (1.3) (1.1)
Inland (Trade) Bills Discounted 14, 758 6575, 80 4873, 98
(0.3) (2.1) (2.0)
Inland (O hers) Bills Purchased 13, 249 2516, 02 1753, 76
(0.2) (0.8) (0.7)
Inland (O hers) Bills D scounted 5, 896 2960, 02 2281, 90
(0.1) (1.0 (0.9
Advances Against Inport Bills 2,457 2075, 44 1418, 72

(0.0) (0.7) (0. 6)



Forei gn Currency Cheques/ 6, 340 878, 08 743, 23
TCs/ DDs/ TTs/ MI's Pur chased (0.1) (0.3) (0.3)
TOTAL 55, 23, 900 308885, 08 246926, 86

(100. 0) (100. 0) (100. 0)



GROUP

TABLE NO -1.17:

POPULATI ON GROUP W SE DI STRI BUTI ON OF DEPCSI TS

OF SCHEDULED COMMERCI AL BANKS ACCORDI NG TO TYPE

No. of

of Accounts in Thousands,

Anmount in Rs.Lakh)

SEM - URBAN

URBAN

MVETROPCLI TAN

306, 60
(26. 3)

290, 62
(26. 4)

261, 81
(29. 5)

226, 77
(28. 0)

46875, 47
(63.5)

62184, 71
(63. 4)

68629, 34
(61.0)

130765, 30
(60. 5)

MARCH 1997
CURRENT SAVI NGS

No. of Anpunt No. of Anpunt

Account s Account s
1 2 3 4
19, 98 3556, 80 840,35 23337,44
(1.7) (4.8) (72.0) (31.6)
38,52 8049, 97 772,14 27810, 44
(3.5) (8.2) (70.1) (28. 4)
47,05 15648, 49 577,59 28299, 84
(5.3) (13.9) (65.2) (25.1)
60, 72 45431, 40 523,63 39967, 17
(7.5) (21.0) (64.6) (18.5)
166, 27 72686, 66 2713, 71 119414, 89
(4.2) (14.5) (68.4) (23.9)

1085, 80
(27. 4)

308454, 82
(61. 6)

TOTAL
No. of Anpunt
Account s

7 8
1166,93 73769, 70
(100. 0) (100. 0)
1101, 29 98045, 13
(100. 0) (100. 0)
886, 45 112577, 67
(100. 0) (100. 0)
811, 12 216163, 87
(100. 0) (100. 0)
3965, 78 500556, 37
(100. 0) (100. 0)



TABLE NO -1.18: BANK GROUP W SE DI STRI BUTI ON OF DEPCSI TS
OF SCHEDULED COMMERCI AL BANKS ACCORDI NG TO TYPE

Anmount in Rs.Lakh)

No. of

1019, 53
(100. 0)

2249, 98
(100. 0)

23, 88
(100. 0)

423,08
(100. 0)

249, 31
(100. 0)

124872, 99
(100. 0)

276677, 20
(100. 0)

35620, 76
(100. 0)

17729, 36
(100. 0)

45656, 06
(100. 0)

MARCH 1997
(No. of Accounts in Thousands,
CURRENT SAVI NGS TERM
BANK GROUP  mmmmmm e e e e e mme et e e e mmmmeee e e eeaaao
No. of Anmount No. of Anmount No. of Anmount
Account s Account s Account s

1 2 3 4 5 6

STATE BANK OF | NDI A 33,38 21740, 33 682,22 32218, 17 303,93 70914, 49
AND | TS ASSCOCI ATES (3.3) (17. 4) (66.9) (25.8) (29.8) (56. 8)
NATI ONALI SED BANKS 99,50 37327,11 1549, 72 70616, 88 600, 77 168733, 21
(4.4) (13.5) (68.9) (25.5) (26.7) (61.0)

FOREI G\ BANKS 4,95 7072, 91 8,21 2679, 33 10,73 25868, 51
(20.7) (19.9) (34. 4) (7.5) (44.9) (72.6)

REG ONAL RURAL BANKS 7,70 776, 30 326, 93 7354, 23 88, 44 9598, 83
(1.8) (4.4) (77.3) (41.5) (20.9) (54.1)

OTHER SCHEDULED 20,75 5770, 01 146, 63 6546, 27 81,93 33339, 77
COVWWERCI AL BANKS (8.3) (12.6) (58.8) (14.3) (32.9) (73.0)
ALL SCHEDULED 166, 27 72686, 66 2713, 71 119414, 89 1085, 80 308454, 82

COWERC! AL BANKS (4.2) (14. 5) (68. 4) (23.9) (27. 4) (61. 6)

3965, 78
(100. 0)

500556, 37
(100. 0)



TABLE NO -1.19:

STATE W SE DI STRI BUTI ON OF DEPCSI TS OF SCHEDULED
COMVERCI AL BANKS ACCORDI NG TO TYPE

(No. of Accounts in Thousands,

Amount

in

REG QV STATE

UNI ON TERRI TORY
Amount

NORTHERN REG ON

HARYANA

H MACHAL PRADESH
JAMMJ & KASHM R
PUNJAB

RAJASTHAN

CHANDI GARH

DELH

NORTH- EASTERN REG ON

MARCH 1997

CURRENT SAVI NGS

No. of Anpunt No. of Anmount
Account s Account s

1 2 3 4
34,27 16788, 46 456,99 26155, 48
3,63 876, 63 67, 97 2997, 31
76 269, 26 22,16 872, 37
2,67 589, 45 26, 45 1497, 58
6, 48 2228, 68 127,78 5978, 70
6, 43 1686, 44 94, 06 3447, 33
76 630, 94 10, 42 786, 42
13,53 10507, 07 108, 14 10575, 77
6, 14 1355, 40 75, 50 2675, 54

TERM

No. of Anpunt
Account s

5 6
199, 05 69391, 47
26, 94 6742, 64
13, 08 2919, 57
12, 72 2525, 69
49,16 15694, 76
42,94 9309, 60
4,54 2707, 48
49,68 29491,72
29, 54 4117, 13

690, 30

98, 54
36, 00
41, 84
183, 42
143, 44
15, 73

171, 35

111, 18

112335, 41

10616, 58
4061, 20
4612, 72

23902, 14

14443, 37
4124, 84

50574, 56

8148, 07



ARUNACHAL PRADESH
ASSAM

MANI PUR
MVEGHALAYA

M ZORAM

NAGALAND

TRI PURA

EASTERN REG ON

Bl HAR

ORI SSA

SI KKI M
WEST BENGAL

ANDAMAN & NI COBAR

CENTRAL REG ON

MADHYA PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH

WESTERN REG ON

GOA

18
4,73
19
34
12
20

38

20, 48

6, 44

2,37

11, 57

22,75

7,78

14, 96

34, 24
83

73,14
792, 99
36, 14
150, 49
103, 28
112, 93

86, 43

8718, 60

2114, 52
1254, 52

22,37
5293, 32

33, 87

6991, 91

2258, 46

4733, 45

24824, 04

256, 44

3,09
52,75
2,23
5, 57
1, 68
2,70

7,48

469, 09

189, 24
60, 85

72
217,14

1,14

564, 44

132, 35

432, 08

430, 14

13,11

118, 26
1732, 46
93, 30
273,21
80, 86
141, 35

236, 10

19995, 77

8094, 42
1927, 84

52,08
9859, 16

62, 26

22438, 00

5428, 04

17009, 96

25078, 88

718, 92

1,70

21, 37
50

1, 83

36

83

2,95

211,13

70, 05
25,25

42
115, 03

37

221,76

57, 00

164, 76

164, 85

6, 53

211,12
2574, 58
111, 37
483, 11
98, 97
253,75

384, 24

36598, 36

11233, 73
4113, 74

165, 33
20979, 79

105, 77

38535, 93

11019, 80

27516, 12

86195, 08

2867, 86

4, 97
78, 85
2,92
7,74
2,15
3,73

10, 81

700, 69

265,73
88, 47

1,18
343,74

1,57

808, 94

197, 14

611, 81

629, 23

20, 47

402, 53
5100, 03
240, 81
906, 80
283,10
508, 03

706, 77

65312, 73

21442, 67
7296, 10

239,78
36132, 28

201, 90

67965, 83

18706, 30

49259, 53

136098, 00

3843, 22



GUIARAT
MAHARASHTRA
DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI

DAVAN & DI U

SQUTHERN REG ON

ANDHRA PRADESH
KARNATAKA
KERALA

TAM L NADU
LAKSHADWEEP

PONDI CHERRY

10,01

23,28

48, 40

11, 48
10, 67
5, 65

20, 29

4155, 83
20377, 39
15, 88

18, 50

14008, 25

3478, 23
3512, 73
1425, 48
5494, 64

2,29

129, 32
286, 47
62

61

717, 56

180, 77
166, 53
152,61

213,16

6352, 68
17934, 79
29, 81

42,69

23071, 22

5433, 96
5958, 82
4569, 97
6885, 62

20,76

202, 07

54, 58
103, 28
12

34

19267, 93
63877, 91
36, 79

144, 59

73616, 85

17668, 10
17348, 05
17161, 02
20885, 70

8,92

545, 06

193, 92
413, 04
80

1,01

1025, 43

267,42
249, 47
196, 41
305, 95

20

5,98

29776, 44
102190, 08
82,49

205,78

110696, 33

26580, 30
26819, 60
23156, 48
33265, 96

31, 98

842,02

ALL- I NDI A



TABLE No 1.20 -

ACCORDI NG TO BROAD OMNERSHI P CATEGORY

POPULATI ON GROUP W SE DI STRI BUTI ON OF DEPGCSI TS OF SCHEDULED COWMERCI AL BANKS

i n Rupees Lakh)

POPULATI ON GROUP

SEM - URBAN

URBAN

METROPCLI TAN

| NDI VI DUALS
MALE FEMALE

No. of Anount No. of Anount
Account s Qut st andi ng Account s Qut st andi ng

1 2 3 4
891, 90 54365, 86 256, 20 14939, 32
(76.4) (73.7) (22.0) (20. 3)
814, 29 67711, 46 249,54 18953, 76
(73.9) (69.1) (22.7) (19.3)
649, 46 70851, 46 193, 25 18551, 33
(73.3) (62.9) (21.8) (16.5)
559, 46 113360, 13 195, 20 28850, 53
(69.0) (52.4) (24.1) (13.3)
2915, 12 306288, 91 894, 19 81294, 93
(73.5) (61. 2) (22.5) (16. 2)

(No. of Accounts in Thousands, Anbunt
OTHERS
No. of Anount

Account s Qut st andi ng

5 6
18, 83 4464, 53
(1.6) (6.1)
37, 45 11379, 91
(3.4) (11.6)
43,74 23174, 88
(4.9) (20. 6)
56, 46 73953, 21
(7.0) (34.2)
156, 47 112972, 53
(3.9 (22.6)

TOTAL
No. of Anount
Account s Qut st andi ng
7 8
1166, 93 73769, 70
(100. 0) (100. 0)
1101, 29 98045, 13
(100. 0) (100. 0)
886, 45 112577, 67
(100. 0) (100. 0)
811, 12 216163, 87
(100. 0) (100. 0)
3965, 78 500556, 37
(100. 0) (100. 0)



TABLE No 1.21- BANK GROUP W SE DI STRI BUTI ON OF DEPGCSI TS OF SCHEDULED COWMERCI AL BANKS
ACCORDI NG TO BROAD OMNERSHI P CATEGORY

of Accounts in Thousands, Anpunt

i n Rupees Lakh)

BANK GROUP

No. of
Account s

No. of
Account s

Amount
Qut st andi ng

STATE BANK OF I NDI A

AND | TS ASSOCI ATES

NATI ONALI SED BANKS

FOREI GN BANKS

REG ONAL RURAL BANKS

OTHER SCHEDULED COVM
ERCI AL BANKS

1633, 68
(72.6)

15, 56
(65.2)

335, 25
(79.2)

172, 72
(69. 3)

1019, 53
(100. 0)

2249, 98
(100. 0)

23, 88
(100. 0)

423, 08
(100. 0)

249, 31
(100. 0)

124872, 99
(100. 0)

276677, 20
(100. 0)

35620, 76
(100. 0)

17729, 36
(100. 0)

45656, 06
(100. 0)

Al'l Schedul ed
Commer ci al Banks

2915, 12

MARCH 1997
| NDI VI DUALS
FEMALE
Anount of Anount
Qut st andi ng Account s Qut st andi ng
2 3 4
73649, 76 214,42 18864, 45
(59.0) (21.0) (15.1)
173735, 01 530, 41 48616, 30
(62.8) (23.6) (17.6)
20774, 40 4,93 3956, 49
(58.3) (20. 6) (11.1)
13414, 29 83, 61 3107, 35
(75.7) (19.8) (17.5)
24715, 45 60, 82 6750, 34
(54.1) (24.4) (14.8)
306288, 91 894, 19 81294, 93
(61. 2) (22.5) (16. 2)

(73.5)

OTHERS
No. of Anount

Account s Qut st andi ng

5 6
47,19 32358, 78
(4.6) (25.9)
85, 90 54325, 89
(3.8) (19.6)
3,39 10889, 87
(14. 2) (30. 6)
4,22 1207, 72
(1.0 (6.8)
15, 77 14190, 27
(6.3) (31.1)
156, 47 112972, 53
(3.9 (22.6)

3965, 78
(100. 0)

500556, 37
(100. 0)



TABLE No 1.22 - STATE-W SE DI STRI BUTI ON OF DEPCOSI TS OF SCHEDULED COMVERCI AL BANKS
ACCORDI NG TO BROAD OMNERSHI P CATEGORY

March 1997
(No. of Accounts in Thousands, Anount in Rupees Lakh)
S wwvoms OTHERS Tora.
O MMEEEMAE
= T Y 17 1 =2
UNI ON TERRI TORY No. of Anount No. of Anount No. of Anount No. of Anount
Accounts CQutstandi ng Account s Qut st andi ng Account s Qut st andi ng Account s Qut st andi ng
o 2 3 s 5 6 7 g
NORTHERN REG ON 493,97 65815,79 162,78 10189,12 33,55 27330,50 690,30 112335, 41
HARYANA 71,72 7253, 54 22,84 2101, 00 3,98 1262, 04 98, 54 10616, 58
H MACHAL PRADESH 24,75 2582, 04 10, 25 806, 78 1,00 672, 39 36, 00 4061, 20
JAMMUJ & KASHM R 30, 79 3038, 32 9,74 904, 66 1,31 669, 73 41, 84 4612, 72
PUNJAB 130, 02 15961, 55 46, 76 5347, 94 6, 64 2592, 66 183, 42 23902, 14
RAJASTHAN 109, 24 9846, 12 26, 81 2241, 98 7,38 2355, 28 143, 44 14443, 37
CHANDI GARH 10, 44 1913, 88 4,52 651, 05 77 1559, 91 15,73 4124, 84
DELHI 117,01 25220, 35 41, 87 7135, 72 12, 47 18218, 49 171, 35 50574, 56
NORTH- EASTERN REGQ ON 84,57 5496, 60 22,58 1260, 61 4,03 1390, 86 111, 18 8148, 07
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 3,80 232,74 1,05 61, 68 12 108, 11 4,97 402, 53
ASSAM 60, 84 3629, 22 15, 06 758, 48 2,95 712, 33 78, 85 5100, 03
MANI PUR 2,09 154, 41 60 35, 49 23 50, 92 2,92 240, 81
MEGHALAYA 5, 06 440, 82 2,32 189, 14 36 276, 84 7,74 906, 80



M ZORAM

NAGALAND

TRI PURA

EASTERN REG ON

Bl HAR

ORI SSA

SI KKI'M

VEST BENGAL

ANDAMAN & NI COBAR
| SLANDS

CENTRAL REG ON

MADHYA PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH

WESTERN REGQ ON

A

GUIARAT

MAHARASHTRA

DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI

DAVAN & DI U

1,57
2,89

8,32

544, 45

208, 56
71, 95

84
261, 92

1,18

617, 82

154, 69

463, 12

454, 69

13,21
147, 17
293, 06

63

61

171, 62
390, 18

477,61

42776, 09

15368, 94
4725, 45

136, 27
22431, 56

113, 87

46922, 68

12958, 21

33964, 47

78847, 79

2262, 03
20155, 97
56255, 34

58, 52

115, 93

50
74

2,31

133, 34

50, 80
14, 07

28
67,87

32

165, 01

33, 66

131, 36

144, 05

6, 57
38, 10
98, 94

12

33

30, 97
58, 07

126, 78

9237, 35

3294, 27
831, 65

34, 82
5052, 95

23, 66

11130, 97

2665, 27

8465, 71

19199, 07

1032, 37
4463, 49
13618, 82

12, 49

71, 90

10

19

22,90

6, 37

2,45

13,95

26,11

8,79

17, 33

30, 49

69
8, 65

21,04

80, 51
59, 78

102, 38

13299, 30

2779, 46
1739, 00

68, 69
8647, 77

64, 38

9912, 18

3082, 82

6829, 36

38051, 14

548, 81
5156, 98
32315, 93
11, 48

17,94

2,15
3,73

10, 81

700, 69

265,73
88, 47

1,18
343,74

1,57

808, 94

197, 14

611, 81

629, 23

20, 47
193, 92
413,04

80

1,01

283, 10
508, 03

706, 77

65312, 73

21442, 67
7296, 10

239,78
36132, 28

201, 90

67965, 83

18706, 30

49259, 53

136098, 00

3843, 22
29776, 44
102190, 08
82, 49

205, 78



SQUTHERN REG ON

ANDHRA PRADESH

KARNATAKA

KERALA

TAM L NADU

LAKSHADWEEP

PONDI CHERRY

719, 63

196, 97
176, 09
131,51
210,71

12

4,22

66429, 96

15702, 70
16260, 59
15136, 59
18753, 25

12,69

564, 15

21277, 80

4431, 99
5136, 16
5759, 44
5819, 76

6, 96

39, 39

11, 04
8,22
4,13

15,71

22988, 56

6445, 60
5422, 86
2260, 45
8692, 96

12,33

154, 36

1025, 43

267, 42
249, 47
196, 41
305, 95

20

5,98

110696, 33

26580, 30
26819, 60
23156, 48
33265, 96

31, 98

842, 02



TABLE No 1.23 - MATURITY PATTERN OF TERM DEPCSI TS OF SCHEDULED COMVERCI AL BANKS

ACCORDI NG TO BROAD OMNERSHI P CATEGORY

(Anount i n Rupees Lakh)

PERI OD COF
MATURI TY

Upto 90 Days
91 Days & Above but
Less than 6 Months

6 Mont hs & Above but
Less than 1 Year

1 Year & Above but
Less than 2 Years

2 Years & Above but
Less than 3 Years

3 Years & Above but
Less than 5 Years

5 Years & Above

MARCH 1997
| NDI VI DUALS OTHERS
No. of Anount No. of Anount
Account s Qut st andi ng Account s Qut st andi ng
1 2 3 4

5835, 049 19086, 08 366, 304 12986, 47

(5.6) (7.5) (8.5) (24.0)

3731, 424 10776, 79 195, 607 7015, 89

(3.6) (4.2) (4.5) (13.0)

8558, 491 28293, 93 447,702 7130, 63

(8.2) (11.1) (10. 4) (13.2)

21662, 527 54400, 25 944, 790 10795, 09

(20. 8) (21. 4) (21.9) (20.0)

20924, 079 50529, 25 913, 032 7531, 95

(20.1) (19.9) (21.1) (13.9)

22328, 723 55075, 44 879, 657 6045, 05

(21. 4) (21.6) (20. 4) (11. 2)

21221, 531 36251, 28 570, 830 2536, 73

(20. 4) (14. 2) (13.2) (4.7)

104261, 824 254413, 01 4317, 922 54041, 81

(100. 0) (100. 0) (100. 0) (100. 0)

TOTAL
No. of Anount
Account s Qut st andi ng
5 6
6201, 353 32072, 55
(5.7) (10. 4)
3927, 031 17792, 69
(3.6) (5.8)
9006, 193 35424, 55
(8.3) (11.5)
22607, 317 65195, 34
(20. 8) (21.1)
21837, 111 58061, 20
(20.1) (18.8)
23208, 380 61120, 49
(21. 4) (19.8)
21792, 361 38788, 00
(20.1) (12.6)
108579, 746 308454, 82
(100. 0) (100. 0)



TABLE No 1.24 - MATURITY PATTERN OF TERM DEPCSI TS OF SCHEDULED COMVERCI AL BANKS
ACCORDI NG TO POPULATI ON GROUP

MARCH 1997
(Anount i n Rupees Lakh)
RURAL SEM - URBAN URBAN METROPCLI TAN ALL-1 NDI A
[ = O D IO = e e
MATURI TY No. of Anpunt No. of Anpunt No. of Anpunt No. of Anpunt No. of Anpunt
Account s out - Account s out - Account s out - Account s out - Account s out -
st andi ng st andi ng st andi ng st andi ng st andi ng
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Upto 90 Days 955,430 2233,51 1516, 170 4010, 77 1733, 472 6337, 16 1996, 281 19491, 12 6201, 353 32072,55
(3.1) (4.8) (5.2) (6.4) (6.6) (9.2) (8.8) (14.9) (5.7) (10.4)
91 Days & Above but 694, 684 1325, 39 1003, 645 2213, 56 1125, 968 3088, 80 1102, 734 11164, 94 3927,031 17792, 69
Less than 6 Months (2.3) (2.8) (3.5) (3.6) (4.3) (4.5) (4.9) (8.5) (3.6) (5.8)
6 Months & Above but 1750, 225 2849, 94 2349, 601 4932, 18 2463, 881 6144, 96 2442,486 21497, 48 9006, 193 35424, 55
Less than 1 Year (5.7) (6.1) (8.1) (7.9) (9.4) (9.0) (10.8) (16. 4) (8.3) (11.5)
1 Year & Above but 4929, 653 7930, 81 6026, 164 12884, 02 5936, 136 15348, 09 5715, 364 29032, 42 22607, 317 65195, 34
Less than 2 Years (16.1) (16.9) (20.7) (20.7) (22.7) (22.4) (25.2) (22.2) (20.8) (21.1)
2 Years & Above but 5174, 252 8202,71 5775,571 12435, 98 5742, 797 14781, 29 5144, 491 22641, 21 21837, 111 58061, 20
Less than 3 Years (16.9) (17.5) (19.9) (20.0) (21.9) (21.5) (22.7) (17.3) (20.1) (18.8)
3 Years & Above but 7046, 766 10877, 75 6491, 761 15067, 45 5532, 251 14956, 71 4137, 602 20218, 57 23208, 380 61120, 49
Less than 5 Years (23.0) (23.2) (22.3) (24.2) (21.1) (21.8) (18.2) (15.5) (21.4) (19.8)
5 Years & Above 10108, 555 13455, 36 5899, 221 10640, 75 3646, 051 7972, 33 2138, 534 6719, 56 21792, 361 38788, 00
(33.0) (28.7) (20.3) (17.1) (13.9) (11.6) (9.4) (5.1) (20.1) (12.6)

30659, 565 46875,47 29062, 133 62184,71 26180,556 68629, 34 22677, 492 130765, 30 108579, 746 308454, 82
GRAND TOTAL (100.0)  (100. 0) (100.0)  (100. 0) (100.0)  (100. 0) (100.0)  (100. 0) (100.0)  (100. 0)



TABLE No 1.25 -

ACCORDI NG TO BANK GROUP
MARCH 1997

MATURI TY PATTERN OF TERM DEPCSI TS OF SCHEDULED COWMERCI AL BANKS

OTHER SCHEDULED
COMVERCI AL  BANKS

PERI OD COF
MATURI TY

STATE BANK OF I NDI A
AND | TS ASSOCI ATES

No. of
Account s

NATI ONALI SED

No. of
Account s

out -

Upto 90 Days
91 Days & Above but
Less than 6 Months

6 Mont hs & Above but
Less than 1 Year

1 Year & Above but
Less than 2 Years

2 Years & Above but
Less than 3 Years

3 Years & Above but
Less than 5 Years

5 Years & Above

1496, 412
(4.9)

1221, 263
(4.0)

2944, 571
(9.7)

6407, 494
(21.1)

6537, 018
(21.5)

6513, 318
(21. 4)

5272, 861
(17.3)

1109, 374
(13.5)

364, 614
(4.5)

565, 685
(6.9)

1823, 317
(22.3)

1433, 042
(17.5)

1517, 355
(18.5)

1379, 524
(16. 8)

6843, 98
(20. 5)

3326, 73
(10. 0)

3090, 66
(9.3)

6832, 08
(20. 5)

4733, 33
(14.2)

5266, 15
(15. 8)

3246, 84
(9.7)

30392, 937
(100. 0)

BANKS
Anpunt No. of Anpunt
out - Account s out -
st andi ng st andi ng
2 3 4
5324, 33 3098, 079 14249, 93
(7.5) (5.2) (8.4)
3781, 92 2100, 965 8524, 35
(5.3) (3.5) (5.1)
7507, 78 4942, 770 15427, 25
(10.6) (8.2) (9.1)
15646, 49 12971, 430 36810, 73
(22.1) (21.6) (21.8)
14905, 48 12617, 030 35041, 68
(21.0) (21.0) (20.8)
14747, 61 13221, 900 36323, 07
(20.8) (22.0) (21.5)
9000, 89 11124, 744 22356, 21
(12.7) (18.5) (13.2)
70914, 49 60076, 918 168733, 21
(100. 0) (100. 0) (100. 0)

FOREI GN
BANKS
No. of Anpunt
Account s out -
st andi ng
5 6
229, 894 4996, 02
(21.4) (19.3)
85,171 1860, 74
(7.9) (7.2)
240, 804 8901, 75
(22.4) (34.4)
206, 268 4553, 33
(19.2) (17.6)
126, 998 2119, 54
(11.8) (8.2)
142, 409 3069, 05
(13.3) (11.9)
41, 343 368, 09
(3.9) (1.4)
1072, 887 25868, 51
(100. 0) (100. 0)

8192, 911

(Anount i n Rupees Lakh)
REG ONAL RURAL
BANKS
No. of Amount
Account s out -
st andi ng
7 8
267,594 658, 28
(3.0) (6.9)
155, 018 298, 96
(1.8) (3.1)
312, 363 497, 11
(3.5) (5.2)
1198, 808 1352, 70
(13.6) (14.1)
1123, 023 1261, 18
(12.7) (13.1)
1813, 398 1714, 62
(20.5) (17.9)
3973, 889 3815, 98
(44.9) (39.8)
8844, 093 9598, 83
(100. 0) (100. 0)

(100. 0)

33339, 77
(100. 0)



TABLE No 1.26 - | NTEREST RATE RANGE-W SE DI STRI BUTI ON OF TERM DEPOSI TS
OF SCHEDULED COMVERCI AL BANKS

MARCH 1997
(Per cent)

Amount in Rupees Lakh

| NTEREST RATE RANGE No. of Anount
Account s out -

st andi ng

1 2

Less than 6 per cent 1.5 4.1
6 per cent and Above but Less than 8 per cent 4.4 7.1
8 per cent and Above but Less than 9 per cent 4.3 5.2
9 per cent and Above but Less than 10 per cent 6.5 7.1
10 per cent and Above but Less than 11 per cent 15. 6 14. 1
11 per cent and Above but Less than 12 per cent 17.1 14. 3
12 per cent and Above but Less than 13 per cent 24.6 20.9
13 per cent and Above 26.0 27.2



TABLE NO 1.27- STATE-W SE DI STRI BUTI ON OF EMPLOYEES OF
SCHEDULED COWMERCI AL BANKS ACCORDI NG TO CATEGORY

MARCH 1997

REG OV STATE TOTAL EMPLOYEES OF WA CH FEMALES
UNI ON TERRI TORY  mmmmm s et oot oot o e e it i ot i

Oficers C erks Sub- Tot al Oficers Cd erks Sub- Tot al

ordi nat es ordi nat es

I 2 3 s 5 6 7 g
NORTHERN REG ON 50,215 85,878 40,482 176,575 3,000 15,379 3,238 21,626
HARYANA 5, 697 10, 793 4,981 21,471 233 1,642 444 2,319
H MACHAL PRADESH 2,164 3,425 2,051 7,640 56 353 183 592
JAMMUJ & KASHM R 2,232 4,317 2,075 8,624 118 628 78 824
PUNJAB 10, 263 20, 187 10, 081 40, 531 355 3,248 1, 053 4, 656
RAJASTHAN 11, 226 17,577 9,478 38, 281 276 1, 469 463 2,208
CHANDI GARH 2,559 3, 256 1,451 7,266 232 956 124 1,312
DELHI 16, 074 26, 323 10, 365 52, 762 1, 739 7,083 893 9,715
NORTH- EASTERN REGQ ON 6, 530 10, 942 5,575 23, 047 262 1,617 398 2,277
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 194 332 169 695 3 20 6 29
ASSAM 4,413 7,549 3,795 15, 757 144 981 252 1,377
MANI PUR 232 459 211 902 8 55 12 75
MEGHALAYA 627 919 560 2,106 49 279 64 392
M ZORAM 142 226 129 497 15 71 12 98

NAGALAND 266 406 215 887 10 52 9 71



TRI PURA

EASTERN REGQ ON

Bl HAR

ORI SSA

SI KKI'M

VEST BENGAL

ANDAMAN & NI COBAR
| SLANDS

CENTRAL REG ON

MADHYA PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH

WESTERN REGQ ON

A

GUIARAT

MAHARASHTRA

DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI

DAVAN & DI U

SQUTHERN REG ON

656

45, 647

15, 747
7, 556

107
22,147

90

47, 037

15, 552

31, 485

54,203

1, 290
15, 690
37,155

22

46

79, 748

1,051

79,714

22,686
11, 016

169
45, 664

179

73,922

23,528

50, 394

110, 791

2,813
31,771
76,073

44

90

148, 724

496

39, 332

12,222
5, 654

97
21, 269

90

38, 691

11, 738

26, 953

47,542

1, 009
14, 437
32,017

22

57

56, 050

2,203

164, 693

50, 655
24,226

373
89, 080

359

159, 650

50, 818

108, 832

212,536

5,112
61, 898
145, 245
88

193

284, 522

33

1, 589

277

194

1, 107

1,410

592

818

4,824

93
599

4,131

5,877

159

7,925

1, 395
704
25
5,734

67

6, 754

2,904

3, 850

32,951

1, 260
5, 246

26, 429

37,843

43

1,928

376

242

1,294

2,157

618

1, 539

3,411

131
1,116

2,159

6, 545

235

11, 442

2,048
1, 140

39
8, 135

80

10, 321

4,114

6, 207

41, 186

1,484
6, 961
32,719

10

12

50, 265



ANDHRA PRADESH 21,081 35, 293 16, 025 72,399 1, 409 6,173 1, 980 9, 562

KARNATAKA 19, 992 39, 372 13, 813 73,177 1,504 11, 287 1, 251 14,042
KERALA 13, 000 26, 935 9, 746 49, 681 1, 264 8,879 1, 505 11, 648
TAM L NADU 25,159 46, 232 16, 169 87,560 1,677 11, 321 1,773 14,771
LAKSHADWEEP 17 27 13 57 4 2 6
PONDI CHERRY 499 865 284 1, 648 23 179 34 236



TABLE No 1.28- BANK GROUP AND POPULATI ON GROUP- W SE DI STRI BUTI ON OF EMPLOYEES OF
SCHEDULED COWMERCI AL BANKS ACCORDI NG TO CATEGORY

MARCH 1997
RURAL
BANK GROUP TOTAL EMPLOYEES OF VWH CH: FEMALES
Oficers d erks Sub- Tot al Oficers d erks Sub- Tot al
ordi nat es ordi nat es
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
STATE BANK OF | NDI A 13, 134 19, 708 14, 472 47, 314 228 1, 403 689 2,320
AND | TS ASSCCl ATES
NATI ONALI SED BANKS 26, 480 42,144 26, 746 95, 370 644 2,983 1,731 5, 358
FOREI GN BANKS - - - - - - - -
REA ONAL RURAL BANKS 19, 725 16, 662 12, 083 48, 470 182 595 23 800
OTHER SCHEDULED 1, 650 3, 259 1, 488 6, 397 36 266 45 347
COMVERCI AL BANKS
Al'l Schedul ed 60, 989 81,773 54,789 197,551 1, 090 5, 247 2,488 8, 825
Commer ci al Banks
SEM - URBAN
TOTAL EMPLOYEES OF VWH CH: FEMALES
BANK GROUP
Oficers d erks Sub- Tot al Oficers d erks Sub- Tot al
ordi nat es ordi nat es
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
STATE BANK OF | NDI A 20, 575 48, 415 24, 310 93, 300 972 7,432 2,143 10, 547

AND | TS ASSOCI ATES



NATI ONALI SED BANKS 26,103 53, 026 23,304 102, 433 890 7,673 2,204 10, 767

FOREI GN BANKS 12 20 7 39 - 8 - 8
REG ONAL RURAL BANKS 5,962 6, 142 2,720 14, 824 224 848 51 1,123
OrHER SCHEDULED COVM 4, 467 9, 065 3,384 16, 916 248 1, 861 305 2,414
ERCI AL BANKS

Al Scheduled 57,119 116,668 53,725 227,512 2,334 17,822 4,703 24,859

Commer ci al Banks

TOTAL EMPLOYEES OF WH CH: FEMALES
BANK GROUP Oficers d erks Sub- Tot al Oficers d erks Sub- Tot al
ordi nat es ordi nat es
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
STATE BANK OF | NDI A 43, 050 90, 552 35,861 169, 463 2,914 21,672 3, 360 27,946
AND | TS ASSCCl ATES
NATI ONALI SED BANKS 102, 749 195, 127 74,523 372,399 7,610 50, 219 6, 550 64, 379
FOREI GN BANKS 5, 833 5, 766 1, 617 13, 216 1, 684 2,266 53 4,003
REA ONAL RURAL BANKS 2,363 2,424 910 5, 697 131 582 30 743
OTHER SCHEDULED COW 11, 277 17, 661 6, 247 35, 185 1, 208 4,661 493 6, 362

ERCI AL BANKS



Al'l Schedul ed 165, 272 311, 530 119, 158 595, 960 13, 547 79, 400 10, 486 103, 433
Commer ci al Banks

ALL- | NDI A
TOTAL EMPLOYEES OF VWH CH: FEMALES

Oficers d erks Sub- Tot al Oficers d erks Sub- Tot al

BANK GROUP ordi nat es ordi nat es
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

STATE BANK OF | NDI A 76,759 158, 675 74,643 310, 077 4,114 30, 507 6, 192 40, 813
AND | TS ASSCCl ATES
NATI ONALI SED BANKS 155, 332 290, 297 124,573 570, 202 9, 144 60, 875 10, 485 80, 504
FOREI GN BANKS 5, 845 5, 786 1, 624 13, 255 1, 684 2,274 53 4,011
REA ONAL RURAL BANKS 28, 050 25, 228 15, 713 68, 991 537 2,025 104 2, 666
OTHER SCHEDULED COW 17, 394 29, 985 11, 119 58, 498 1, 492 6, 788 843 9,123
ERCI AL BANKS
Al'l Schedul ed 283,380 509,971 227,672 1021, 023 16, 971 102, 469 17, 677 137, 117

Commer ci al Banks



